# SYDNIE CHRISTMAS

# **TERMS & CONDITIONS**

# WEBSITE CONTENT

WEBSITE CONTENT Whilst the information provided on this website is given in good faith by Westway Music Ltd, no warranty or representation is given concerning such information which must not be taken as establishing any contractual or other commitment binding upon Westway Music Ltd. Furthermore, whilst Westway Music Ltd uses reasonable efforts to include accurate and up-to-date information on the website to the extent permitted by Jaw. Westway on the website, to the extent permitted by law, Westway Music Ltd makes no warranties or representations as to its accuracy. To the extent permitted by law, Westway Music Ltd excludes all liability to third parties arising directly or indirectly from their use of or reliance on information or materials contained in this website.

Westway Music Ltd reserves the right to revise this website at any time.

### PRIVACY STATEMENT

Westway Music Ltd has created this privacy statement in order to demonstrate our commitment to privacy. The following discloses the information gathering and dissemination practices for this website: https://www. westwaymusic.com. We will only use the information that we collect about you lawfully.

# INFORMATION AUTOMATICALLY LOGGED

Your IP address may be logged in order that we can track our Site Traffic Statistics. This is not used to contact you and is not sold to any third party.

#### EMAIL

Contact information from the contact email is used to respond to enquiry or send information as appropriate. The customer's contact information is also used to get in touch with the customer when necessary. Such Contact information is never disclosed to a third party.

## **EXTERNAL SITES**

The Website may contain references or links to other websites on the Internet which are owned and operated by third parties. Those references or links are not an endorsement of those third parties or their products or services.

#### **SECURITY**

This site has security measures in place to protect against the loss, misuse, and alteration of the information under our control.

#### COOKIES

A cookie is a small text file stored by a user's browser to persist information between a user's computer and a website. Typically, the information is used for authentication, web statistic tracking and user preferences. It should be noted that cookies cannot carry viruses or any other malware.

This website uses cookies placed by Google Analytics which we use to help us understand metrics such as the number of visitors to our site, what pages they are interested in and what might not be relevant. This is undertaken using a cookie which would be stored on your browser. However, this analytics data, collected via a JavaScript tag in the pages of our site, is not tied to personally identifiable information.

To ensure customer confidentiality, we have stringent security measures in place on our site to protect from hacking and ensure that our users are not identifiable.

To disable cookies your website browser settings need to be set to reject cookies; this depends on the browser being used. We have provided guidance on how to do this for popular browsers:-

For Microsoft Internet Explorer: Choose the menu "Tools" then "Internet Options" Click on the "Privacy" tab Select the setting the appropriate setting For Mozilla firefox: Choose the menu "Tools" then "Options" Click on the icon "Privacy" Find the menu "Cookie" and select the relevant options For Safari: Choose the menu "Edit" then "Preferences" Click on the icon "Privacy" Find the menu "Cookie" and select the relevant options Contacting Westway Music Ltd

If you have any questions about this privacy statement, the practices of this site, or your dealings with this website, please contact: hello@westwaymusic.com